ISSN: 1747-0862

Open Access

Editorial Note for Journal of Molecular and Genetic Medicine

Rita B*

G. Pulla Reddy College of Pharmacy, Hyderabad, India

Introduction

The Journal of Molecular and Genetic medicine gives you continuous coverage of all genetic and molecular aspects of medicine as well as in-depth documentation of genetic analysis within the current context of genotype/ phenotype correlations. In addition to this, publishes articles related to neurogenetics, cardiogenetics, nephrogenetics, medical genetics, etc. covering experimental and clinical investigations of the genetic mechanisms underlying genetic syndromes.

The Journal's main purpose is to report original research, review and case reports in the following areas but is not limited to these topics:

Genomic Medicine: Inborn errors of metabolism in malformation syndromes, natural history studies and management and treatment of individuals with these disorders.

Cancer Genetics: clinical, experimental and molecular approaches to earlier detection and treatment of cancer in genetic disorders.

Medical Genetics: Genetic analysis of new syndromes, syndromes in various populations, pathogenetics of syndromes and advances in genetic disorder treatment

Molecular Genetics: Molecular basis of human genetic disease, neurogenetics, developmental genetics, chromosome structure and function, molecular aspects of cancer genetics, biochemical genetics, gene therapy, major advances in gene mapping and understanding of genome organization.

Epidemiological Genetics: Statistical and quantitative analysis of how genetics work in group of patients.

Molecular Cytogenetics: Syndromes which are caused due to chromosomal aberrations.

Journal of Molecular and Genetic medicine provides a scientific

approach for advanced studies of rare and common disorders which will make research studies in this area easily and quickly accessible to the scientific community. This will serve as the basis for high level studies into individualized diagnostics and therapeutics, for day-to-day medical care.

Journal of Molecular and Genetic medicine is an Open Access journal peer reviewed publishing high quality research with speed and efficiency. This journal is using Editorial Tracking System for quality online manuscript submission, review and tracking article status. Authors pay Article Publication Charge once it gets acceptance after peer review process with at least two independent reviewer's approval followed by the editor's approval and their papers are published under a Creative Commons license. With Creative Commons licenses, the author retains copyright and the public is allowed to reuse the content.

All published articles of this journal are included in the indexing and abstracting coverage of Index Copernicus, Google Scholar, Cite Factor, Sherpa Romeo, Genamics JournalSeek, Academic Keys CiteFactor, Ulrich's Periodicals Directory, Electronic Journals Library RefSeek, Hamdard University, EBSCO A-Z, Directory of Abstract Indexing for Journals, OCLC-WorldCat, Proquest Summons, ROAD, Virtual Library of Biology (vifabio), Publons Studies receiving funding from a funding organization that is included on the list of PMC and Research Funder Policies or authors having NIH grant were submitted to PubMed.

I am very much delighted to inform that, all issues of volume 13 were published online well within the prescribed time and the print issues were also brought out and dispatched within 30 days of publishing the issue online during the year of 2019. I would also like to congratulate all the authors, reviewers, the publisher, the advisory and the editorial board of Journal of Molecular and Genetic Medicine for their immense support and we look forward to bring out the Volume 14 of Journal of Molecular and Genetic Medicine in scheduled time.

How to cite this article: Badigeru, Rita. "Editorial Note for Journal of Molecular and Genetic Medicine." J Mol Genet Med 14 (2020): 458 doi:10.37421/jmgm.2020.14.458

*Address for Correspondence: Badigeru Rita, G. Pulla Reddy College of Pharmacy, Hyderabad, India, E-mail: badigeru.rita@gmail.com

Copyright: © 2020 Rita B. This is an open-access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution License, which permits unrestricted use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original author and source are credited.

Received 20 July 2020; Accepted 22 July 2020; Published 28 July 2020